## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

# 2009 No. 3155

# The Accreditation Regulations 2009

## Appointment of UKAS as national accreditation body E+W+S

**3.** UKAS is appointed for the purposes of Article 4(1) of [FIRAMS] as the [F2UK national accreditation body].

### **Extent Information**

E1 This version of this provision extends to England and Wales and Scotland only; a separate version has been created for Northern Ireland only

#### **Textual Amendments**

- F1 Word in reg. 3 substituted (E.W.S.) (31.12.2020) by The Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 (S.I. 2019/696), reg. 1, Sch. 14 para. 3(a) (as amended by S.I. 2020/676, regs. 1(1), 2); 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)
- F2 Words in reg. 3 substituted (E.W.S.) (31.12.2020) by The Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 (S.I. 2019/696), reg. 1, Sch. 14 para. 3(b) (as amended by S.I. 2020/676, regs. 1(1), 2); 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)

### **Commencement Information**

II Reg. 3 in force at 1.1.2010, see reg. 1

## Appointment of UKAS as national accreditation body N.I.

**3.** UKAS is appointed for the purposes of Article 4(1) of the EC Regulation as the national accreditation body.

#### **Extent Information**

**E2** This version of this provision extends to Northern Ireland only; a separate version has been created for England and Wales and Scotland only

### **Commencement Information**

**I2** Reg. 3 in force at 1.1.2010, see **reg. 1** 

## **Status:**

There are multiple versions of this provision on screen. These apply to different geographical extents.

# Skip to:

- E+W+S England, Wales and Scotland extent
- N.I. Northern Ireland extent

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Accreditation Regulations 2009, Section 3.